505552465 07/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5599266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORREST-PRUZAN CREATIVE, LLC	06/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUNKO, LLC
Street Address:	2802 WETMORE AVE.
City:	EVERETT
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7828293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)252-2454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4257833616
Email: kalai@funko.com
Correspondent Name: KALAI WINELAND
Address Line 1: 2802 WETMORE AVE.

Address Line 4: EVERETT, WASHINGTON 98201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80002-101US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KALAI WINELAND	
SIGNATURE:	/kalai wineland/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Asm from FPC to Funko Games#page1.tif

PATENT 505552465 REEL: 049641 FRAME: 0625

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Forrest-Pruzan Creative, LLC ("Assignor"), with an address of 1100 Denny Way, Seattle, Washington, United States, 98109, is the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in the original and useful Invention reflected in the following U.S. Patent issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

"Seek and find game with shifting three-dimensional underlay," U.S. Patent No. 7,828,293, issued on November 9, 2010;

WHEREAS, Funko Games, LLC ("Assignee"), with a principal address of 2802 Wetmore Ave., Everett, Washington, United States, 98201, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced Invention in the United States and throughout the world by formal, recordable assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, his entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and said Patent for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the exclusive right to file any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, foreign, or other application based on the Inventions directly in the name of Assignee and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

priority rights to which such applications are e	ntitled under international conventions, treaties, or
otherwise.	and the same of th
Date: 67/16/19	By: / Jully
	Jay Wheatley, General Manager
	Forrest-Pruzan Creative, LLC
State of Washington)	
County of King) SS.	
On this // day of // 2019, personally ap be the individual described in and who execute	ppeared <u>Jay Whealley</u> to me known to
	orized to execute the instrument and acknowledge
it as / no on oal Manacian	of Free of Prazan (reduction, and as
the free and voluntary act of such party for the	uses and nurnoses mentioned in the instrument
My Commission expires: July 7, 2	2/1 Notary Public in and for the State
	>4 m/2/22-21
Martin Commence of the Commenc	Notary Public in and for the State
HATTELLAND THE	of Washington residing in Bellevue, WA

PATENT REEL: 049641 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 07/01/2019